





Atul 396 020, Gujarat, India legal@atul.co.in | www.atul.co.in (+91 2632) 230000

March 16, 2020

The Manager BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sirs:

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are forwarding herewith disclosure in prescribed format for sale of 2,82,750 equity shares (3%) of Amal Ltd by us.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and inform the members of the Exchanges.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully, For AtulLtd

Lalit Patni Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Registered office: Atul House, G I Patel Marg, Ahmedabad 380 014, Gujarat, India CIN: L99999GJ1975PLC002859







Atul Ltd

Atul 396 020, Gujarat, India E-mail: lalit_patni@atul.co.in | Website: www.atul.co.in Telephone: (+91 2632) 230000 | 3261

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Amal Limited		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Atul Limited		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
	fore the disposal under consideration, Iding of :			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	4,12,453	4.38%	4.38%
b.	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
C.	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			-
d.	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,12,453	4.38%	4.38%









Atul Ltd

Atul 396 020, Gujarat, India E-mail: lalit_patni@atul.co.in | Website: www.atul.co.in Telephone: (+91 2632) 230000 | 3261

Det	tails of acquisition/ sale			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2,82,750	3.00%	3.00%
b.	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c.	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d.	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e.	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,82,750	3.00%	3.00%
	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a.	Shares carrying voting rights	1,29,703	1.38%	1.38%
b.	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c.	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d.	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,29,703	1.38%	1.38%
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market		







Atul Ltd

Atul 396 020, Gujarat, India E-mail: lalit_patni@atul.co.in | Website: www.atul.co.in Telephone: (+91 2632) 230000 | 3261

7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	March 16, 2020
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	94,25,000
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	94,25,000
10	. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Nil

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

For Atul Limited

Company Secretary and

Chief Compliance Officer

Place: ATUL

Date: March 16, 2020